
Yavapai Roughriders (0) -vs- Eastern Arizona (0)
3/21/2026 at TBD

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Loss: Paul Fernow (0-1)
HBP: Max Strickland
PB: Derek Kiepke (2)
 
Start: 07:00 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Yavapai Roughriders 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 3
Eastern Arizona 0 1 0 0 1 7 X 9 10 0

Yavapai Roughriders 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tarrell Reid ss 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
Dalton Irwin 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Carter Brown dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Matthew Peterson 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Derek Kiepke c 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Aukai Araujo-Waiau 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
Reid Hurtt rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Lucas Tobin 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Parker Halvorson cf 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Dongjae Ko lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Revan Maduro lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Isaiah Godina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Adler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jojo Talas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Max Strickland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Parkes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carson Sanchez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paul Fernow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Owen Fernandes 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 5 1 2 12 8

2B: Carter Brown (1)
E: Aukai Araujo-Waiau (1); Jojo Talas (1); Max Strickland (1)

Eastern Arizona 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tristan Fielder cf 4 0 1 0 1 1 5
Bubu Sarono ss 4 1 1 0 1 2 3
Will Applegate 1b 2 1 1 2 0 0 3
Maverick Delgado 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 5
Luke Santarius dh 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
    Edouard Lamontagne dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reece Vandevander rf 2 3 1 0 2 0 2
Ben Simmons c 3 1 0 0 1 0 4
Kayne Carlos 2b 4 1 1 2 0 1 4
Gustavo Gomez lf 2 1 2 3 1 0 0
Caleb Rosado p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shaveh Sarono p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 9 10 8 7 5 28

2B: Tristan Fielder (1); Bubu Sarono (1); Luke Santarius (1); Kayne
Carlos (1)
3B: Maverick Delgado (1)
HR: Will Applegate (1)
SF: Gustavo Gomez (1)
HBP: Will Applegate (2)

Yavapai Roughriders IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Max Strickland 4.0 4 1 0 4 4 1 0 2 0 16 22 5 2 82
Paul Fernow (L, 0-1) 0.1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 17
Justin Parkes 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 8
Josh Adler 0.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 14
Carson Sanchez 0.1 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 16
Jojo Talas 0.2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 8
Totals 10 9 5 7 5 1 0 2 0 28 38 6 4 145

Eastern Arizona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shaveh Sarono 4.2 3 1 1 2 7 3 0 0 0 17 19 2 5 92
Caleb Rosado 2.1 2 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 9 9 0 2 43
Totals 5 1 1 2 12 4 0 0 0 26 28 2 7 135



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Yavapai Roughriders - Top of 1st Yav Eas
Reid grounds out, second baseman Carlos to first baseman Applegate 0 0
Irwin grounds out, shortstop Sarono to first baseman Applegate 0 0
Brown doubles on a fly ball to right fielder Vandevander 0 0
Brown advances to 3rd on wild pitch 0 0
Peterson grounds out, shortstop Sarono to first baseman Applegate 0 0

Eastern Arizona - Bottom of 1st Yav Eas
Fielder doubles on a fly ball to center fielder Halvorson 0 0
Lineup changed: Sarono activated, batting 3rd 0 0
Lineup changed: Moved Sarono to 2-hole 0 0
Sarono strikes out looking, Strickland pitching 0 0
Lineup changed: Applegate activated, batting 4th 0 0
Lineup changed: Moved Applegate to 3-hole 0 0
Fielder advances to 3rd on wild pitch 0 0
Applegate is hit by pitch, Strickland pitching 0 0
Lineup changed: Delgado activated, batting 5th 0 0
Lineup changed: Moved Delgado to 4-hole 0 0
Delgado strikes out looking, Strickland pitching 0 0
Lineup changed: Vandevander activated, batting 6th 0 0
Santarius flies out to center fielder Halvorson 0 0

Yavapai Roughriders - Top of 2nd Yav Eas
Kiepke grounds out, second baseman Carlos to first baseman Applegate 0 0
Araujo-Waiau is out on foul tip, Sarono pitching 0 0
Hurtt grounds out, shortstop Sarono to first baseman Applegate 0 0

Eastern Arizona - Bottom of 2nd Yav Eas
Vandevander singles on a ground ball to left fielder Ko 0 0
Lineup changed: Simmons activated, batting 7th 0 0
Vandevander advances to 2nd on passed ball 0 0
Simmons bunts and reaches on an error by pitcher Strickland 0 0
Lineup changed: Carlos activated, batting 8th 0 0
Carlos strikes out looking, Strickland pitching 0 0
Lineup changed: Gomez activated, batting 9th 0 0
Gomez singles on a ground ball to center fielder Halvorson. Vandevander scores 0 1
Fielder out on infield fly to third baseman Araujo-Waiau 0 1
Sarono walks, Strickland pitching 0 1
Applegate flies out to right fielder Hurtt 0 1

Yavapai Roughriders - Top of 3rd Yav Eas
Halvorson strikes out looking, Sarono pitching 0 1
Ko strikes out swinging, Sarono pitching 0 1
Reid singles on a hard ground ball to left fielder Gomez 0 1
Reid advances to 2nd on wild pitch 0 1
Irwin flies out to right fielder Vandevander 0 1

Eastern Arizona - Bottom of 3rd Yav Eas
Delgado triples on a line drive to center fielder Halvorson 0 1
Santarius walks, Strickland pitching 0 1
Vandevander pops out to second baseman Irwin 0 1
Delgado out at home, catcher Kiepke 0 1
Santarius advances to 2nd 0 1



Simmons grounds out, second baseman Irwin to first baseman Peterson 0 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Yavapai Roughriders - Top of 4th Yav Eas
Brown out at first on dropped 3rd strike 0 1
Peterson pops out to pitcher Sarono 0 1
Kiepke walks, Sarono pitching 0 1
Araujo-Waiau strikes out swinging, Sarono pitching 0 1

Eastern Arizona - Bottom of 4th Yav Eas
Carlos grounds out, third baseman Araujo-Waiau to first baseman Peterson 0 1
Gomez walks, Strickland pitching 0 1
Fielder walks, Strickland pitching 0 1
Sarono strikes out looking, Strickland pitching 0 1
Applegate is hit by pitch, Strickland pitching 0 1
Delgado flies out to right fielder Hurtt 0 1

Yavapai Roughriders - Top of 5th Yav Eas
Hurtt strikes out swinging, Sarono pitching 0 1
Halvorson walks, Sarono pitching 0 1
Lineup changed: Maduro in for left fielder Ko 0 1
Halvorson advances to 2nd on wild pitch 0 1
Maduro strikes out looking, Sarono pitching 0 1
Reid singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder Fielder. Halvorson scores 1 1
Lineup changed: Rosado in for pitcher Sarono 1 1
Irwin strikes out looking, Rosado pitching 1 1

Eastern Arizona - Bottom of 5th Yav Eas
Lineup changed: Fernow in for pitcher Strickland 1 1
Santarius grounds out, pitcher Fernow to first baseman Peterson 1 1
Vandevander walks, Fernow pitching 1 1
Simmons walks, Fernow pitching 1 1
Carlos hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by third baseman Araujo-Waiau 1 1
Lineup changed: Parkes in for pitcher Fernow 1 1
Gomez out on sacrifice fly to left fielder Maduro. Vandevander scores 1 2
Fielder grounds out, first baseman Peterson to pitcher Parkes 1 2

Yavapai Roughriders - Top of 6th Yav Eas
Brown grounds out, pitcher Rosado to first baseman Applegate 1 2
Peterson singles on a line drive to right fielder Vandevander 1 2
Kiepke grounds out to first baseman Applegate 1 2
Araujo-Waiau strikes out looking, Rosado pitching 1 2

Eastern Arizona - Bottom of 6th Yav Eas
Lineup changed: Adler in for pitcher Parkes 1 2
Sarono doubles on a fly ball to left fielder Maduro 1 2
Applegate homers on a fly ball to left field. Sarono scores 1 4
Delgado singles on a ground ball to left fielder Maduro 1 4
Lineup changed: Sanchez in for pitcher Adler 1 4
Santarius doubles on a line drive to center fielder Halvorson. Delgado scores 1 5
Vandevander walks, Sanchez pitching 1 5
Lineup changed: Lamontagne in for designated hitter Santarius 1 5
Lineup changed: Peterson in at third baseman 1 5
Lineup changed: Fernandes in at first baseman 1 5
Simmons bunts into fielder's choice, first baseman Fernandes to third baseman Peterson 1 5



Carlos doubles on a line drive to left fielder Maduro. Vandevander scores. Simmons scores 1 7
Carlos advances to 3rd on passed ball 1 7
Lineup changed: Talas in for pitcher Sanchez 1 7
Gomez singles on a ground ball to second baseman Irwin. Carlos scores 1 8
Fielder strikes out looking, Talas pitching 1 8
Sarono hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by pitcher Talas. Gomez scores 1 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Yavapai Roughriders - Top of 7th Yav Eas
Lineup changed: Tobin in for right fielder Hurtt 1 9
Tobin strikes out swinging, Rosado pitching 1 9
Halvorson strikes out swinging, Rosado pitching 1 9
Maduro singles on a line drive to left fielder Gomez 1 9
Lineup changed: Godina in for left fielder Maduro 1 9
Godina advances to 2nd on wild pitch 1 9
Reid strikes out swinging, Rosado pitching 1 9

Eastern Arizona - Bottom of 7th Yav Eas


